EMC Test Chamber Solutions
RF Cable Assemblies and Connectors
RF CABLE ASSEMBLY AND CONNECTOR SOLUTIONS
FOR EMC IMMUNITY AND EMISSION COMPLIANCE TESTING
EMC brochure_rev031115_Layout 1  3/11/15  4:35 PM  Page 1
EUT Signal
RF
Sa

2
TRU -XXX XX XX - XXX
Length as defined below. Ex: 125 is 12.5 feet*
Add “M” as suffix for metric. Ex: 305M is 30,5 meters†
Cable type
Connector 2
Connector 1
Note on Length
Assemblies are generally measured from end to end for straight connectors,
or from the centerline of right angle connectors.
* Specify length in 0.5 foot increments
† Specify length in 0,1 meter increments
Cable Specifications
See page 3 for Cable specifications
Cable Codes Description
50B TRU-500
56B TRU-560
Connector Codes** Description
17 TRU-SQS® straight (m)
67 TRU-SQS® right angle (m)
19 TRU-QRM™ straight (m)

1.69 inch
(42,85 mm)
1.38 inch
(34,93 mm)
2.39 inch
(60,58 mm)
2.51 inch
(63,80 mm)
1.25 inch
(31,75 mm)
2.31 inch
(58,62 mm)
1.19 inch
(30,15 mm)
TRU-10882-05 5.0 ft (1,5 m)
TRU-10882-10 10.0 ft (3,0 m)
TRU-10882-20 20.0 ft (6,1 m)
TRU-10882-30 30.0 ft (9,1 m)
Specifications subject to change without notice. For additional specifications or other products, visit us online or call us at 1-800-262-9878. trucorporation.com
EMC brochure_rev031115_Layout 1  3/11/15  4:35 PM  Page 8
Emission Test Solutions
TRUcore™ Cable Assemblies

Type N interface shown.
Lengths ≤ 50 in (1,270 mm), tolerance = +/- 0.50 in (12,7 mm)
Lengths > 50 in (1,270 mm), tolerance = +/- 1% of length
Standard Cable Assembly Length Tolerances
8
TRU - XXX XXXX - XXX
Length measured end to end. Ex: 125 is 12.5 feet*
Add “M” as suffix for metric. Ex: 305M is 30,5 meters†
Cable type
Connector 2
Connector 1
* Specify length in 0.5 ft increments
† Specify length in 0,1 m increments
Ordering Specifications
Cable Codes Description
30B TRU-300
21B TRU-210
16B TRU-160
12B TRU-120
Connector Codes* Description
11 N straight (m)
07 SMA straight (m)
03 2.9 mm straight (m)